3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C2 | ECR-17-013961 215£P2017 | FL | GB
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 15008525 s 118 T 7e
£ ECR-18-013078 164062018 | TB GB
22661241 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-20-008222 09JUN2020 | WC | TE
2266124-7 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266124-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T1-2266124-7 r TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
T1-2266124-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266124-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
- | - | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 265
APPLICATOR DATA APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS 13§ - | - | | : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP ST7E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | | - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
WIRE |2.97 mm [.117] F 7-2266124-8 B3 83-4 4Tmm [.151-.176] - - | | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL 3.96 mm [.156] O 7’2266W25*8 @3 28’3 8wmm [ wzg, 150} - - 1 1 1 1 2119087-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATTION ADJUSTMENT 244
: : : : - - | | | | 20797641 WASHER , WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243]___
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 61726-8 > 8§7-3 725 [ 113- 1728] * *
408-35047 - b pe. Sl N - | - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
- | - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - | - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
, - | - | | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 172 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 12 - - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE - -] -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
5 71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.83-4. 47 mm [.151-.176 INJ 5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.83-4.47 mm [.151-.176 IN] - - | w - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL 1002 Rev 6 : - TERMINAL 1002 Rev G - - - - 1 | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION } } N- |- | | | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | - | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
TERMINALS APPLIED M T T [ [T [T [ 2844307-1  [POST. LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL N | | | | 4155888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028- 1 1060-12-0166 286955-2 1062-12-0144 286955~ 1 1062-12-0166 | -] - - - - 2266124 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEELT 172
- | - | | | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- : - | - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 B A T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
® =] &) ,
| SIZE F——|mm [INCH] =t REFERENCE SETTING | "1 222 2] 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
4.00mme 2.24+0.03/-0.05 [.088+.001/-.002] 4.9 - - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2 AWG 2.03t0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] l.z - - | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3.00mm? 2. 03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.007] 7.4 _ _ | | | | 1338685 1 PAWL . FEED 56
2. 90mm? 1.88+0.03/-0.05 [.074+.001/-.002] 8.3 - - T s a ] a4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
14 AWG 1.78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 9.1 > |- REE 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 53
2. 00mme |.78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 9. R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
T WARNINC PR et s e o oo )
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL S S BRI IR I 00 Ch T D A v T e
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEfD I8
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEEFET FOR - | - | | | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zLRUHQWMwWLMDIMTMUWMSWHTFW<xMNWQ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | S I N S O S O 18035151  |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - | | 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Lﬁl N\ - | - | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242, R R R R 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - je2 222 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] - | | | | 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — | | w w 320078-¢ ISTRIP GUIDE >
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - - 1 1 W W 2168083-2 SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoRS, M4 X 8.0 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 | | | | 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 s
N - |- | | | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl DIMENSTION 2.0£0.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. - - | | 1 1 3-272280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/BN DIMENSION 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01%X. S Il N N O I 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS AND WIRE RANGE. N - | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 9
N | 2 1 2 | | 2-1803293-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
| - | | 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
- - - - 6
- | - | | | | 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
| - | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 2 | 2 | | 2-1803019-6 |CRIMPER. INSULATION 0 3
- | - | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N - | 2 | 2 | | 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
781-771-721-71] -2 -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A LT 21-0ct-13 — TE Comnectivit
R.KNEPPER — Y
C%BAMEY 21-0ct-13 C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 2 W - OC J{ ~ W 3 NANME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ston Sshown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES x .
(Pacific ver e i e — B || 00779 [@=2266124 f
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

e = Z.OiO.SA
g
7.940.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

43.90£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

et 0 | A:%igz ' (soher
CAM POSTTTONS e - 8

Nl

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

hion | D 21-0ct-13 — TE Connectivit
R.KNEPPER — Y
CHK 21-0¢t-13 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; BA I LEY 2 1 - OC J{ ~ 1 3 NANME
ATLANTIC VERSION - j e
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES : :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A00779 [(C=2266124 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER ~ | SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
0-2266124-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266124-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266124-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266124-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS /g
CRIMP ST/E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE :265
WIRE |2.97 mm [ 1171 F 7-2266124-8 | B3.83-4 47mm [ 151-.1761 ~ | o |- | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1290
TNSUL 13 96 mm [ 756 5 R 53 26-3 8mm [ 129 1501 B . 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI giji
B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ] ] ) ) : :
108-35045 L] [2c6b126-8 @2.87-3.25mm [.113- 128] B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
B . 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 | - |REFJREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L O N A TL A U b AL P A 1213
5.71-6.99 mm L225ﬁ123f§i002{% : 3.83-4.47 mm [.151-.176 IN] TERJ}&LLthngﬂ[.iiZWZTBSQJR : 3.83-4.47 mm [.151-.176 IN] — 1 1650535 TSCR SKTTD AP Rois Wi X 7o Y
TERMINAL eV € - - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATION f f f SPECIFICATIOR f : : | | - [ 1] 211965372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED lj%
L - L v 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |
TERMINALS APPLIED  /A\/N\ TERMINALS APPLIED T T [ | 18035167 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S I I A S-edeef-1  PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3716 & .854 1137
15720282 1060-12-0144 1572028~ 1060-12-0166 286955-2 1062-12-0144 286955 | 1062-12-0166 ot ) 2fi9r99-T JHOLDER,FEED FINGER, AP 136
B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
No- |- [ 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- : B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
e el @A EERREERE i
b il ’ - - 2266124 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
4 00mm? 22440 . 03/-0.05 [.088+.001/-.002] .9 _ _ | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ngfwi 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.0027 1.2 B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2.50mm2 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] I.4 - - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
; g& *jgi;gyggg ﬁﬁ?ﬁ‘gﬁfﬁgij 2-? P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2.00mm?2 ﬂ78+do3/4505 f07oQooww oo2} 9.7 - - | | ENELL ECLTELE LU ek
‘ S SEELS ’ " B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
> | -2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
FWARNING I B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 57
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] A SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S I f zlfgégzgw EEEB gi& HEREAEEES 6.0 jg
ZXRHH%WEMWLMDIMWWﬁMWSMBrmRCﬁMMm,L%M@MMWAW THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR :
: NN - - T 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N I B B 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — o2 2| 2-e844960-8 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R BT 13209286 |STRIP CUIDE >
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. o I R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 2]
B [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T -
DT M O T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - - T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
/IN DIMENSION 2040 5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01%X. B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/BN DIMENSION 7. 940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01%X. S A 12956880-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
N - |- 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/9\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS AND WIRE RANGE. N - |- 1 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1T 1] 2-1803293-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
R 3-240641-7 | SPACER 7
- - - - - - S
L - P T v ] 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T T T ] 2-1803019-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
B 155888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N - ] 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IO T3 — TSI
R.KNEPPER G Y
CHK 21-0¢t-13 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21-0ct-13 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm pR@[;%fPECORD Ocean Side Feed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES + .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266w24 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




8
THIS D CTSHED . DIST REVISITONS
(©) cor BY A 60
SEE SHEET
-tED [YPE
MECHANTCAL
EUN:
—] =2 040.5 ZAL
7.940.5 “s‘
F
\\‘HD)REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
= W==:=ﬁ/§::> L
O
34.8740.05
=4 ’ |
;;;_SETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
CAM POSITIONS G
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE == —
L

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R [ 7T 00T oo e
CHK 21-0¢t-13 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: AP%DBAILEY 57T - 0Oct-13 |name
o ML CLIFTORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) {igE::}j&g :
SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
ANGLES i+ -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266124
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266124-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266124-1

